
COVANTA 
Powering Today. Protecting Tomorrow. 

January 22, 2018 

Borough of Hatboro 
414 South York Road 
Hatboro, PA 19040 
Attn: Mr. Fred Zollers 

Borough Manager 

Re: Performance Bond Rider 
Contract for Waste Disposal 
Covanta 4Recovery, L.P. 

Dear Mr. Zollers, 

JAN 2 9 zaw 

~ of Hatboro 

Please find attached the Performance Bond Rider for the Waste Operation, Transp01 tion, and 
Disposal contract with Covanta 4Recovery, L.P. for the handling, transportation, an disposal of 
municipal solid waste from the Borough of Hatboro. Per Section 1.6.2 Operations d 
Performance Bond, of the original Request for Proposals dated September 2014, sta es that the 
Performance Bond may be reduced beginning in Year 2 through the finaJ year ofth contract. 

Therefore the attached General Surety Rider notes the reduction to the Performance ond 
currently in place. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 717-9 7-0686. 

~ ~ackr 
Director Business 
Covanta 



OFFICER'S CERTJFICATE 

I,-A.--Bmdley Howe,do-hereby certify that-I am Assistant-Seeretary of Covanta 

4Recovery I, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of 

the State of Delaware (the "Company"), and that Derek Veenhof is currently Executive 

Vice President of the Company and by reason of his capacity as Executive Vice President 

of the Company, Mr. Veenhof is authorized to sign any and all documents on behalf of 

the Company. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of 

"the Company as of the 2o1"1:!ay of October, 2014. 
I . 

STATE OF NEW JERSEY) 
)ss: 

COUNTY OF MORRIS ) 

Subscribed and sworn to 
before me this Ull', day of 
October, 2014. 

Not~~ 



--...,-------------------------, -----,-, ,-~--
' • . ·. I • 

Driving Directions from444 S York Rd, Hatboro, Pelll,lSyt\/aiila 19040 to 1155 Conshoho... Page 2 of2 

Total Travel Estimate: 15.05 miles• about 19 m'inutes 

'is.town 

©2014 MapQuest, Inc. Use. of directions a11d maps is subject to the MapQuest Terjns of Use. We make no guarantee of the accuracy of 
their conient, road condltlons or route usability. You assume all risk of use. View T.erms of Use 

http://www.mapquest.com/print?a=app.cor~.!fff877f370f525497d6e7552 10/16/2014 



GENERAL SURETY RIDER 

To be attached and form a part of 

Type of Bond: Mo\ing & Hauling Contracts; Trash Hauling - Public 

Bond No. : 404013843 

Dated effective: 1/1/2015 
(MO NIB, DAY, YEAR) 

executed by: Covanta 4Recovery, L.P. , as Principal, 
(PRINCIPAL) 

and by: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company , as Surety, 
(sUREIY) 

and in favor of : Borough of Hatlx>ro 
(OBLIGEE) 

In consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to 
changing 

INFORMATION I FROM I TO 

Principal Name Covanta 4Recovery, L.P. Covanta Sustainable Solutions, ILC 

Bond Amount($) $275,441.16 $182,725.69 

Contract Amount($) $550,882.31 $365,451.38 

. . .. Nothmg herem contamed shall vary, alter or extend any proV1s1on or condition of this bond except as herein 
expressly stated 

This rider is effective 1/1/2018 
(MO Nm, DAY, YEAR) 

Signed and Sealed 12/23/2017 
(MONIB,DAY, YEAR) 

BY:. __ <7)_/----,,~
7

i
7

_L;9 __ 'fo-~~~---;=---','C-o-w~n-t_a_S_u_st-a-in_a_bid __ ~S~o-lu_Pp_·o_n_~~i=LC=A=L 

/ • ~-fl .. -., --•rn-, <>m:: 
SURETY 
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State of 

County of 

Illinois 

Cook 

I, Jennifer Ann De Leon, Notary Public, do hereby certify that Harold Miller, Jr. Attorney­

in-Fact, of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Company who is personally known to me to be the 

same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this 

day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument, for 

and on behalf of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Company for the uses and purposes therein set 

forth. 

Given under my hand and notarial seal at my office in the City of Rolling Meadows in 

said County, this 23rd day of December, 2017. 



THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND. 
Thi~ P_qwer of ~ttorney lim_its the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated. 

Certificate No. 7956293 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company 

POWER OF ATTORNEY 
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that 
Liberty Mutual Insurance Compan~ is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Stale of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly 
organlz'ed under the laws of the Sta~ .. .oJ..mct_lana {herein coJlectJ_v_~l_y called th_e 'IC_b-tn~--a~t!:lf), pursuant to _ _a.o.d._Qy authority _her~ln_: ~~-t forth_, -~oes hereby name, constitute and appoint, 
Sharon A. Foulk; Patrick GallS:_Qhi-ir:fThorna_s Gill~ K?thy Hil_li-Wi!!.lam~I'7.l(t~.rnm;pavid L.:Mtir.cus; HEf:rohtMill~r-;:~Jn-UvJq Oliveira; Cynthia Preston; Muri.el 
Saenz; Jon A. Schroeder; Jodi8::$:S:IIE;!rs; Karen E:;;s·otha;::K--S.tti)Eie"fi·We8.Vef;;:::.:•::'.: .": 

all of the city of Rolling Meadows State "Qf:li:t. _.: ... -;:- eaJ:hjO-JMiciually if there be mot~1tjan:!on"e\A~¥e~ its tr~~-~00:{hawtul attomey-iriltEi~_t±o make, execute, seal, acknowledge 
and_ deliver, for. and 9n its behalf as surety i1iiA1f~ts aii~~i:.deed,::~:[Y,:~-~-d a!I undert8kings, b9i1J~,\~cogci!_;8_tj~;~s an~ 9th~f;mrety obllgation:s.,Jn::Pwsuance of these presents and shall 

- be as binding upon the Companies as if theflj.~~~:~eif:f:1~1ij signed_;~ft~(president and attes!f~#Y}he s~·9{~f~ff of th~;~9.~panies in their offi~'.~mper persons. 
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-IN W1TNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorri~VIB~i~.i-~ subscribJ(Wlit~~-~hQ~!~e_9 "qff:¥~tiifficlal ¥¥W~~omp~wi~~\~h9)~_$; 9.9fP..O_~:i.i&~~i~ of the Companies have been affixed 
thereto this 6th day of Oecem_ber \t?:,::-::2017 . ::::-·-···· ·:::.-:::::·-. ;::::-'.\i -~· 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY 

ss 

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company 
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
West American Insurance Company 

By: -";0"'"1''"-✓-."',:,_~_:;%:e,=c..-· ______ _ 
David M. Care , Assistant Secreta_ry 

On this _§!h___ day of December 2017 , before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual insurance 
Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for. the purposes 
therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer. 

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, f have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Notarial Seal 
Teresa Paslella, Notary Public 

Upper Merlon Twp., Montgomery County 
My Commission Expires March 28, 2021 

Member, Pennsylvania Assoc1a!lon of NotarH>s 

By:~·~ 
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public 

§'W 
.Q f 
a, 0 
O,e c ('a This Powe_r of Attorney is made -and executed pursuant to and by authorfly of the folloWin•g By~laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Compar:iy, Uber_ty Mutual 
a,t,.:: Insurance Company, and West American lhsurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading ·as follows: 
en 11) 
n, (1)_ ARTICLE _IV - OFFICERS- Section 12, Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of-the Corporation authorized·for that purpose_ln writing by the Chairman or_the President, and subject 
B> $ to such liniitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shi311 appoint sllch attorneys-in-fact, as may b6 necessary to act in behalf of the _Corporaticin to_ make, execUte, seal, 
0 .=- acknowledge and deliver as surety any and a!I undertakings, bonds, reco_gnizances and other surety obligations. Such attOrneys~in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective 
E. "' powe"rs of attorney, shall h1;we full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such ln_struments and to attach thereto th_e sea] of_the Corporation. When so 
-0 ! executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and ~ttested lo by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under 
._ ~ the provisions of thiS article may be revoked al any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer-or officers grant1ng such power or authority. 
"O >, 
~- g ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds an·d Undertakings_. Any :officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, 
>· (1) ·and subject to such limitations as the chairman or-the president may prescribe, sh.311 appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to ri1ake, execute, ... ~: o ~ :·se81, ·acknowledge and de!iver-as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obllgatlons. Such attorneys~in-fact subject to the limitations Set forth in their 
?: U -resp·ective powers of attorney, shall h_aye_ ful_l power to bind th(; 9om_pany by lh€Ji_r};i~~.3.t1.,1re __ ~-nd execution of ~_ny_ such in~t~Un,l:')nJs ancJJo_ attach thereto the seal of the Corripany. When so 

executed such instruments shall be as.-b1ctdjng as if signed by.lhe·presidenl an(latiesl.ed by the secretary. · · -

Certificate of Designation - The Pre;?~-ri\~f. the Compa_ni\=i;!i_~_g pur~~:~_ri(tO·(h:~-13y·1~ws:ol-iI1·~::9.ompar\v1/1~th()rize~-p_iWid: M: Care'y;-"A~;i~aA(S_ecretary to appoint such atl~meys~in­
fact as may be necessary to act on behalf pf::the Compa[1y If)_ make_;·ex_e_cu_te, seal, acknowled_g.e:.and delivera~-.surely:~,n.Y-:and all undertaking!3,.;-.b9:nds, recognizances and other surety 
obligations. -

- ---- ',, _.. ·, - ·-· ~ -

Authorization - By-unanim_ous· c_onsent of:@~ c6mpaf!f~:1308rd orprr~!t,rs, the Company coll~Bl:l~tj_hat tac~iIT:Jije or me?·~abJcally reproducedjig:ba~re of any assistant secretary of the 
Company, wherever appea_ring u_pon a certifl_ect-_Cpj)y ota_riy_power ofattor_ney Issued by the Con:ipa~Y- in _co,.O.n_~9tion with:~ur~ty bonds, shall b.e:::v~lkl and binding upon the Company with 

·the _same force and effect as though manually@ig8d:::/.?::: · 

_I, Renee_ C. Llew_ellyn, the undersigned, Asslstan.t~:~~Gr:~l_ary, The ohib;~c:~su~!ty lns:~~an:cei'Ceiri1pany, Ub~~Y...~:Utual _lnis~ra:il_C:ft Comp:~mrL_-~nCLWest American Insurance Company do 
::;e~~t ~:::; ~~~::~ original power of attorney of ,w~\cb. the foregoing is- a ~Jt, true-anQtorrect copy of tzhe 3w~ttor~exeouted by,said tm:n~~ full force and effect and 

JN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ! have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this · day of J.-P ~ ~ , 2.oj]_. 

, ssislant Secretary 

10 of200 

LMS 12873 022017 



Gallagher 
Insurance I Risk Management I Consulting 

January 10, 2018 

Via UPS 

Covanta 4Recovery, LP. 
Attn: Kathy Flagstad 
445 South Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960 

2850 Golf Road 
Rolling Meadows, IL 600084050 

USA 

Re: Name of Principal: Covanta Sustainable Solutions, LLC 
Name of Obligee: Borough of Hatboro 
Type of Bond: Moving & Hauling Contracts; Trash Hauling - Public 
Bond Number: 404013843 

630,773.3800 

www.ajg.com 

In accordance with your request, enclosed please find the executed rider changing the Bond Amount, 
Contract Amount and Principal Name. An authorized individual of the Principal should sign the rider 
before it is filed with the Obligee. Please shred the original rider and replace with this new rider that 
also contains the corrected principal name. 

Bond forms vary widely with respect to cancellation provisions. Please refer to your particular form for 
specific provisions and contact us with any questions or concerns. 

The im.oice was previously emailed to your attention for payment. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

&~Sd«/4 
Client Service Manager Sr. 

'Ulittwu 7, 'A Ul#',R,1, 

Attorney-in-Fact 

Enclosures 



COVIN 
Powering Today. Protecting Tomorrow. 

March 5, 2019 

Borough of Hatboro 
414 South York Road 
Hatboro, PA 19040 
Attn: Mr. Fred Zollers 

Borough Manager 

Re: Performance Baud Rider 
Contract for Waste Disposal 
Covanta Sustainable Solutions 

Dear Mr. Zollers, 

Please find attached the Performance Bond Rider for the Waste Operation, Transportation, and 
Disposal contract with Covanta 4Recovery, L.P. for the handling, transportation, and disposal of 
municipal solid waste from the Borough of Hatboro. Per Section 1.6.2 Operations and 
Performance Bond, of the original Request for Proposals dated September 2014, states that the 
Performance Bond may be reduced beginning in Year 2 through the final year of the contract. 

Therefore the attached General Surety Rider notes the reduction to the Performance Bond 
currently in place. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 717-947-0686. 

ar 
Director Business 
Covanta 

.R.ECEJVED 

MAH ~ 8 2019 

Borough o! Hatboro 
L.-~-JJH,,,at,,,boa,rs,..o .,wPf)l.-----' 

® 
Recycled Paper 



GENERAL SURETY RIDER 

To be attached and form a part of 

Type of Bond: Moving & Hauling Contracts; Trash Hauling - Public 

Bond No. : 404013843 

Dated effective: 1/112015 
(MONTH,DAY, YEAR) 

executed by: Covanta Sustainable Solutions, LLC , as Principal, 
(PRINCIPAL) 

and by: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, as Surety, 
(SURETI') 

and in favor of: Borough of Hatboro. 
(OBLIGEE) 

In consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained the Principal and the Surety hereby consent to 
changing 

INFORI\IATION FROM TO 

Bond Amount($) $182,725.69 $184,534.85 

Contract Amount($) $365,451.38 $369,069.70 

Nothing herein contained shall vary, alter or extend any provision or condition of this bond except as herein 
expressly stated. 

This rider is effective 1/1/2019 
(MONTH,DAY, YEAR) 

Signed and Sealed 12/17/2018 
(MONTH, DAY, YEAR) 

vanta Sustainable Solutions · LLC 
PRINllPAL. 

BY:: ____ ___:-,,L-/2,L-..,,L-~-;=._~8,:_,..-_L·~.JL.,t.-~··h:c. . I TITLE 

1, • J Insurance- Com an 
SURETY 
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State of 

County of 

Illinois 

Cook 

I, Cassandra L Stone Notary Public, do hereby certify that William T. Krumm 

Attorney-in-Fact, of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Company who is personally known to me 

to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared 

before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered 

said instrument, for and on behalf of the Liberty Mutual Insurance Company for the uses 

and purposes therein set forth. 

Given under my hand and notarial seal at my office in the City of Rolling Meadows 

in said County, this 

Notary Public • Cassandra L Stone 

My Commission expires: ____ 1:..::2::.:/2::.:9:.:./2:::.0=--=2=--1:...._ __ 

. CASSANDRAL STONE 
OFFICIAL SEAL I 

Notary Public, State of 11\.inois , 
My Commission Expires 

December 29, 2?21. 



THIS'P0Wl':R OF ATTORN~Y IS .NOT VALID UNLESS IT JS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND. · ·. . . 
· .l/~ "TMs Power of Attorney limits tbe-a9ts of thos_e named herein, and they have n'o autho.rity to bind the C_Ompany except in the manner and to the e:x:te:nt herein stated. 

. · ·· Certificate ·No. BOi 0971 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company WestAmericari Insurance Company 

POWEROF ATTORNEY 
KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casually lns•rance CompanY ls a corpor~tion duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire; that 

· Uqer!y Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized .under the laws of thEI State of Massachusett~. and West American Insurance Company is a corporatiof1 duly 
· organized: under the laws of the_ Sla!e_._of ]rsllana (herein C.olt~ct~--itlY c~lled th':!::"Pqmp.~D-.!e_S"), pursuant to .. :~.n.~!.;by aut~9p1Y.h.7(~.l~'.-§.1~:t_.fq_q~ .. d9es hereb_y name, constituJe-and ~ppoint, 
:.Sh;:i.ron A. Foulk; Patrick OaH<lcitiffff;Tbo.mas Gil_ll~iail'lY Hi_ll;--W:illf&n.:t-;kttitilin-:.Oavid L:,-.M""atcus; EicifQJQ:-Mf/iei;•:J_t;'.LiYia-O!iveira; Cynthia Pfeston;·M.i:Jriel 

. · S-3.etiz; Jon A. S:c.hro6der; Jodf~)3~R~rs·;.. Kar!3.n.~,:$.4Qha;:K.a.tAL?~rt·we·av·~r.;::;:-:}:::·:.:. .. ·.·.• --·. _ _. .... ->,_:..~:: .. ·<-:::,;:--::'"•-:::::•·· .. : ·: ... .- · -· 
.. , . ·--:·.::-=::::::\. ::;::.--<~-- .::=~~r~:. ::::::.~.:::::::.:::: .. -

·: -· all-Of tne· ci1y of-. Rcim_ng MeactOws stat~~(:::_n~r._ _ ., ..• _:.~:·· _ea?~~f.~.9R_idually'if there be ~~tfft1§i\-1;)fi~)fej_i1Ifii#, its tf4,&;i~9 lawful attornefl~~f~~{to ri\ake, execute, seal, ackpowlBdge 
. and·deliv.e_r, for-8.nd_ -01, itS behalf. as surety" a~ta~tits .ac(~ti~:deed/i:i.OY,':"aM au undertakings,. b:?nqs;_:-f~cdg)'iJZ_aMQes·an~f ptti:~( surety ob]igatio.~}f;:_-_itfp.l:lrsµance of theise presents and shall 

- -be. ·9!3 binding upon ·1ne C~r_npanies as If th0i-¥.V~:b~€i~8::J~jy" slgneO.\PJ-W·E:l_Presic!ent aTltj attesJe_g)fJhe s~_Sf@iv qf t@p"_Qi:i,panies in their o)ii~;:RtoJ?er persotis. · 

.. -· ~ lN ¼1rN~Ss 'WHEREOt this Power"Ot Att~;igifi..~s:.E.;:~· subs_crlb•ea~b~:a~-::~ijl~or)Zed_pffi~)i/~~cial ;.f~ff i:icomp*J~t~.OQ)b_~ .. cpmor:ii~j:jii1S-of the Companies have been affixed 
thereto !his 1 Q.th . - cta_}f. of -:Feb.r.Uary.: :::;:::::::}:.·2018 ·. ?;:.:·_:__.:-; ::::·_·:·;;;. ~:::•<. )\%f:> >> _:.: __ ::_: '.'::' _·<:::;{::_:::·:: ;: ::•::::~·;:_;::::-~< ::·· - - . : - . ~ 

':C 
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company u. 
Uberty Mutuai Insurance Company . ~ 
·weStArri~ricaii ln~u"rance CQfnpariy c /) . ·"ii. 

~·· By: ,,//4:;;,=V=·~·~"-' .;,c·~=':Z_· ~· ~~-'--- .i: 
·.- $Q" - ,/i' . ;::i 
. :: ~'. }ST-ATE OF PENNSY~VANIA . ss Davifff0_. Carey, Assistant secretary a 
i!;! -~ COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY < 
_]· ~- .O.n.this 15th . · day Of f=~bruary . 2018 , before me personally appeaied David M."Carey, who acknowle_dged hims~lf to be the Assis_tant::Secr'etary o_i liberty Mu-tual Insurance ~:~ 
.-o a.,· .. _Compar.i_y,)he Ohio_ Cas.ualty Company, and WeSt American lnSuraric~ Co1J1pany1 ana that [:le, qs si.(ch·, being authorized so to do; ex~cut0 the foregoing instrument for thf; purposes ~ U l l therein contained bY. signing on behalf of the coworations by himself as a duly authorized officer. · · · · ~.1 -- ~~ i--CG. · CoMMONwEA.LTH:OF PENNSYLVANIA . _<--~ 
~ -= ~o·.~ -C: ,'U): · . Teresa Paslella", Notary Public By: ,: 

-
.i· ,e;: u·pper Merlan Twp:, Montgomel)' County ai-t 
.•. 1,..,- -~ 1f;.,"l: fv1Y Com~1isS_iof1 Expires Marclj28,2021 _ 3:: _C 
" 0 - ..z,.~¾1"\.'-l~ ,c.i 0 d)- . -"4RY pU'W Member, ._,enn;>Ylvanlc1Ass~c1atiory_cf Notarles · f aa ~, 

:~_E'.-: Jhls Power of ~ttorney ts .made an9· ex~Cuted purSu~nt t~_ and .. by aiithority of lbe 1Pllowing By-Jaws and .Authoriz8~10ns _of Ttie. Ohio Casualty Insurance Corpp~nY, ·Ube"rty Mutual -·~ _c~ 
~· _ Insurance Company, and \!\fest.American Insurance C;ompa8Y w)lich ~e_solu_tions are no~ in full force and effect reading_as fo,!lows: -

-i ~r ARTICLE IV_· OFFICERS:;:- Section 12. PoWer of Attorney. A~y offiC!3f· or other official Dr the Corp6ration _authorized forth at p~rpose in wri~ihg Dy the Chairman or:fhe "Pfesident, a•d su-bject :~ -~ 
_·o, a>- · to sllch iimitation aS:the Chain.nEln oith_e President lllay prescribe, s~an apPolnt.such _attorrieys-iil-fact.-.as nlay be-necessary lo aGt in behalf of the CorporatiOn to rhak8, ex6cUte, seal,- 1;-·~ 

1 

iE .. ~: ac~nowledge and deliver as sure"ty any an~ all u·flderta~ingS, bon~~. recOgni_i.9-ncBs and other surety oblig9tiol1s_. Su Ch altOrnBY?-in-fact, subject Jo th0. limitations set forth ii} :theii. respeC_tive- ,-15 -j 
, a£ ··poW8rs of attorney, shall have fun p_oWerlo-bind· the Corpor.ation by their si9natLJre an_d_ eXecuti6n of any such instruments 9rld t? attach therE:lto ~he se~l of the Corporation. -WhEln so· = 1 

!-:~ 1a· executed, such i'nstfuments shalrbe·a_s bintjing as if slglled by th_e Pres)dent fnd attested to by the Secretary. Any Power 6r authority granted t9 any repreSentafive or attorhey-h--fact under ~ ~ 
l;;_ i ;\he-proviSions pf thi!3'°E1rticle may·pe revoked afany tirri~ byJhe Board,)he C::hairman, th0 President.or bithe.9fficel' or o"tficers grantillg suc;h po~er or- authority. · · - -~-5 
Ii g ARTICLE ){111....: ExecUtion_ of Contraf::(s- SEcTiON 5._-SuretY B~nds and U~derta~ings. Any officer of tlie Com-pany auth6rized-lor that ptifpose. in writing'.by the chairman or the president, -E ~ 
: ~ · f· -and·subj"ect to _such limltat_iOns aS th~_chai_rI11an or- the Rresident rri8y preScri_be, sha-11 appoint sUch a~orn€lys-in-fact.-?s may be_ n8cessafY:fo act in behalf ofthe Company to make·, exeCute, .:: ~ 
!0-~." seal, acknowledge find deliver as surety any and all·undertak1ngS, bonds,_ recognizarices arid other surety obliga"tions. Such atto_rneys~in-fact subjBct to·the ·nmita~ons Set forth in their k:: _e 
;z · <..'>" respectl\!e_ pow?rs Qf. attof_ney, s"hall have _1411 po0er to bind.the CO_fnpany by tnejr.·~ig_~<¥We a·nd exec_utlori _ of _any_ such insfrum~-~~- s1n_9 tq-~~acry theiei}o the ·seal of the CoffiPany. Wh6h so _ 8 -~ 
i 
I 

exeqited-such i_nstr~IJlen!~ shalfbe ai-=Pfu9;'~_g a~ if sjgoed -~¥Jh~!Ple?id~_Q_t ~~d_:~~~Jef~~~h::-~:-8:crelary, :\:/ // ·<\:-ii~./F r/~{?.\.:·- :: .. · - - - o c 

certmcat_~ of Desigrlation - The PrBiid_\frif:Ot -the cOmpatl¼}t~i)fig pt{fiJ~fa(/thi B}i§Ws~/4ftb}i:~ornpaGf ~~ti)orizei(b1:}fNC6af~f; AiS1if;BU3ecretary to appoint such attorneys-in- l- , 
fact as m~y be neceSsaryfo act on beh~~:.9f~6-CompallJ-.i~.H:iake-O:~x~.G.9t0, seat aoknoWiEld.(,jt}:§Bd-delj_V~f:~;(surBtY)ilYi:.artj al! und_ertakJDi,ii)6pfldS, recogniz~nces·and other surety 
obligatiolis. -::< ··-··- · .. ::;::··.·-- -~. -: :-> 

· Authoriiation· - By·unanimous con~ent of .t.tif¢;0mpa_~j~/J[~~d of;JJ~6;~FS, the Company_ corii?flt_s)h?tifii~~if}il/e or f:!i86~~fi_ically reprOduced:~i-~JiurE;i of any assistant secretary of the 
~ (ohipany, wher~ver appearing Upo~ a ce1i~~~- ~cipy o.ffli.iPower ~f 8.tt~tney is~ued by the c{)tjI~~hY ir:i c.i§:i.?9§on wlt~.;~_~r;~ .bcinds, Shal! q·~ia.nWand binding upon the Company with 

· .- ·1he. §ame force and effecr as lhq~gh ·manualff~ff~~?_:·?:_:•:_~~: • ',:-::.:~-:>:: --: ~- -- · 

.i; Rer.ie_e c. Ljewellyn, th~- under.sign~_d, Ass!S)~~f:~E/Gje}Jry, The -Ofitt{;Cr{s:~-~!!Y ln~ut~IJ.~~'.! 9.o:1?1P~fly,: Ub~~(Mutual J~SJ@ji_9..EJ __ .. :G~TD_P.~~~:-i~~-d/West American lnsura~~e Compal1y do 
: hereby c~rttfy that the original power ·of attorney: .o(w_~~fihe foregoing -l~-~::}µJ1_;)_rii~::~~~~~~rr_8~t.":COpy of t~~/9_Yl1fr of ~~i~.fY. i#~9tii~_)J/~.~\d .. :companies, is lri full force and_ effec~ and 

• ::•;::~:;;:~::EREOF, I have hereunto set ~/h:nd and affixed the se:;sof sai:~~:p,nies this J-5!::: J)e['{n1 t)e r . . . •, 20K_. 
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Gallagher 
Insurance I Risk Management ] Consulting 

December 17, 2018 

Via UPS 

Covanla Energy 
Attn: Kathy Flagstad 
445 South Street 
Morristown, NJ 07960 

285D Golf Road 

Rolling Meadows, JL 60008-4050 

USA 

Re: Name of Principal: Covanta Sustainable Solutions, LLC 
Name of Obligee: Borough of Hatboro 
Type of Bond: Moving & Hauling Contracts; Trash Hauling - Public 
Bond Number: 404013843 

630.773.3800 

www.ajg.com 

In accordance with your request, enclosed please find the executed rider changing the Bond Amount 
and Contract Amount. An authorized individual of the Principal should sign the rider before ii is filed with 
the Obligee. 

Bond forms vary widely with respect to cancellation provisions. Please refer to your particular form. for 
specific provisions and contact us with any questions or concerns. · · 

The invoice will be emailed to your attention for payment. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

&flJadal, Sd«i 
Client Service Manager Sr. 

1(/111'4,,, 7. ,z,,,._ 
Attorney-in-Fact 

Enclosures 




